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Meeting of the Standing Committee of
Parliamentarians of the Arctic Region

Helsinki, Finland
19 — 21 November 2014

Wednesday, 19 November

19.00

Arrival in Helsinki

Accommodation
Hotel Scandic Simonkentta
Address: Simonkatu 9, Helsinki

Buffet dinner and registration
Hotel Scandic Simonkentta
Meeting room Pavilion, 8" floor

Thursday, 20 November

9.00

9.30

10.30

10.45

13.00

14.00

15.30

15.45 -
ca 17.00

19.15

Departure on foot from the hotel for the Parliament Annex
Meeting of the Standing Committee

Parliament of Finland, Annex

Auditorium

Address: Arkadiankatu 3

Coffee break

Meeting continues

Buffet lunch

SCPAR seminar on Arctic security

Coffee break

Seminar continues

Departure from the hotel by bus
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19.30

ca 21.30

2(2)

Dinner

Host: Mrs. Johanna OJALA-NIEMELA, MP, Member of the SCPAR
Restaurant Porssi

Dining room Peilisali

Address: Fabianinkatu 14

Return to the hotel

Friday, 21 November

10.00

10.30

12.00

12.30

ca 13.30

Departure from the hotel by bus

Visit to Arctia Shipping Ltd

Mr. Markku TUHKANEN, Communications Director
Icebreaker Urho

Address: Laivastokatu 9

Tour of the ship

Buffet lunch on board IB Urho

Departure from Arctia Shipping Ltd



