PROGRAMME

27 October 2014">Draft
27 October 2014

Document 1.0

Meeting of the Standing Committee of Parliamentarians of the Arctic Region

Helsinki, Finland 19 – 21 November 2014

Wednesday, 19 November

Arrival in Helsinki

Accommodation

Hotel Scandic Simonkenttä Address: Simonkatu 9, Helsinki

19.00 **Buffet dinner** and registration

Hotel Scandic Simonkenttä Meeting room Pavilion, 8th floor

Thursday, 20 November

Thursday, 20 Iyovember	
9.00	Departure on foot from the hotel for the Parliament Annex
9.30	Meeting of the Standing Committee Parliament of Finland, Annex Auditorium Address: Arkadiankatu 3
10.30	Coffee break
10.45	Meeting continues
13.00	Buffet lunch
14.00	SCPAR seminar on Arctic security
15.30	Coffee break
15.45 – ca 17.00	Seminar continues
19.15	Departure from the hotel by bus

19.30 **Dinner**

Host: Mrs. Johanna OJALA-NIEMELÄ, MP, Member of the SCPAR

Restaurant Pörssi Dining room Peilisali Address: Fabianinkatu 14

ca 21.30 Return to the hotel

Friday, 21 November

10.00	Departure from the hotel by bus
10.30	Visit to Arctia Shipping Ltd Mr. Markku TUHKANEN, Communications Director Icebreaker Urho Address: Laivastokatu 9
12.00	Tour of the ship
12.30	Buffet lunch on board IB Urho
ca 13.30	Departure from Arctia Shipping Ltd